512 Kbit /1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit 3.0 Volt-only,
Serial Flash Memory With 100 MHz SPI Bus Interface
FEATURES
• Single Power Supply Operation
- Low voltage range: 2.7 V - 3.6 V
• Memory Organization
- Pm25LV512A: 64K x 8 (512 Kbit)
- Pm25LV010A: 128K x 8 (1 Mbit)

3Chingis Technology Corporation Issue Date: Feb., 2009, Rev: 3.5
Pm25LV512A/010A/020/040
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
   Pm25LVxxx A  -100   S    C    E     R
Temperature Range
C = Commercial (-40°C to +105°C)
Package Type
S = 8-pin SOIC 150 mil (8S)
B = 8-pin SOIC 208 mil (8B)
K = 8-contact WSON (8K)
P = 8-pin PDIP 300 mil (8P)
D = TSSOP (8D)
Operating Frequency
-100 : 33MHz normal read, 100MHz fast read
Device Number
Pm25LV512A/010A/020/040
Environmental Attribute
E = Lead-free/RoHS compliance package
Blank = Standard package
Packing Type
R = Tape & Reel
Blank = Tube
Part Number
Pm25LV512A-100SCE
Pm25LV010A-100SCE
Pm25LV020-100SCE
Pm25LV040-100SCE
Operating Frequency (MHz) Package
8S 150mil SOIC100
8Q WSON
Pm25LV512A-100KCE
Pm25LV010A-100KCE
Pm25LV020-100KCE
Pm25LV040-100KCE
100
Pm25LV040-100BCE
Pm25LV040-100PCE
Pm25LV512A-100DCE
100
100
100
8B 208mil SOIC
8P 300mil PDIP
8D TSSOP
Commercial
  (-40oC to +105oC)
Temperature Range
Pm25LV512A-100WC
Commercial
(-40oC to 105oC)
KGD
100
100
100
Pm25LV010A-100WC
Pm25LV020-100WC
4Chingis Technology Corporation Issue Date: Feb., 2009, Rev: 3.5
Pm25LV512A/010A/020/040
BLOCK DIAGRAM
High Vol tage GeneratorControl  Logic
I /O Buffers and
Data Latches
Address Latch
& Counter
256 Bytes
Page Buffer
Status